

James Stevens By email

Reference: FOI-2018-598

11 October 2018

Dear Mr Stevens,

Your request was received on 16 September 2018 and I am dealing with it under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ('the Act').

You asked for:

- 1. The most frequent offer given by each college to offer holders, including subject specifications to the A100 course in 2016, 2017 and 2018
- 2. The average BMAT results for the offer holders of each college for the A100 course in 2016, 2017 and 2018.

The requested information is attached.

Please note that the attached document should not be copied, reproduced or used except in accordance with the law of copyright.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request an internal review of this decision, you should contact us quoting the reference number above. The University would normally expect to receive your request for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this letter and reserves the right not to review a decision where there has been undue delay in raising a complaint. If you are not content with the outcome of your review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the University. The Information Commissioner may be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF (https://ico.org.uk/).

The Old Schools Trinity Lane Cambridge, CB2 1TN



Yours sincerely,

James Knapton

Dominost	Data	"1. The most frequent offer given by each college to offer holders, including subject specifications to the A100 course in 2016, 2017 and 2018 2. The average BMAT results for the offer holders of each college for the A100 course in 2016, 2017 and 2018"
Request	Ву	James Stevens
	On	Sunday, 16 September, 2018

Notes	Apply Year	Figures are grouped by UCAS application year. The 2017 application year ran from applications opening
Notes	Арріу теаі	in September 2016 to Confirmation in August 2017.

Course	Apply Year	College	Most Frequent Offer Grade Summary	Subjects Specified in Most Frequent Offer					
		Chatalla Call	,	Biology	Chemistry	Mathematics	Physics	None Specified	
Medicine	2016	Christ's College	A*A*A		Yes				
Medicine	2016	Churchill College	A*A*AA	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	.,	
Medicine	2016	Clare College	A*A*A					Yes	
Medicine	2016	Corpus Christi College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes				
Medicine	2016	Downing College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	V	
Medicine	2016	Emmanuel College	A*A*A	Vos	Vos	Vas		Yes	
Medicine	2016	Fitzwilliam College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes	V		
Medicine	2016	Girton College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Medicine	2016	Girton College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2016	Gonville and Caius College	A*A*A					Yes	
Medicine	2016	Homerton College	A*A*A A*A*A	Vos	Vos	Vas		Yes	
Medicine	2016	Homerton College		Yes	Yes	Yes		V	
Medicine	2016	Jesus College	A*A*AA	V	V	V		Yes	
Medicine Medicine	2016	King's College Magdalene College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes		Vos	
	2016		A*A*A	V	V	V		Yes	
Medicine	2016	Murray Edwards College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes		V	
Medicine	2016	Newnham College	A*A*A	V	V	V		Yes	
Medicine	2016	Open Application	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2016	Pembroke College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2016	Peterhouse	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2016	Queens' College	A*A*A	V		V		Yes	
Medicine	2016	Queens' College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2016	Robinson College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2016	Selwyn College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2016	Sidney Sussex College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2016	St Catharine's College	A*A*A		Yes				
Medicine	2016	St Edmund's College	A*A*A					Yes	
Medicine	2016	St John's College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2016	Trinity College	A*A*A		Yes				
Medicine	2016	Trinity Hall	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2017	Christ's College	A*A*A		Yes				
Medicine	2017	Churchill College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2017	Clare College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2017	Corpus Christi College	A*A*A		Yes				
Medicine	2017	Downing College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2017	Emmanuel College	A*A*A					Yes	
Medicine	2017	Fitzwilliam College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2017	Girton College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Medicine	2017	Girton College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2017	Gonville and Caius College	A*A*A		Yes				
Medicine	2017	Homerton College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2017	Jesus College	A*A*AA					Yes	
Medicine	2017	King's College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2017	Magdalene College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2017	Murray Edwards College	A*A*A		Yes				
Medicine	2017	Newnham College	A*A*A					Yes	
Medicine	2017	Open Application	A*A*A		Yes				
Medicine	2017	Open Application	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2017	Pembroke College	A*A*A*	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2017	Peterhouse	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2017	Queens' College	A*A*A			Yes			
Medicine	2017	Queens' College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2017	Robinson College	A*A*AA					Yes	
Medicine	2017	Selwyn College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2017	Sidney Sussex College	A*A*AA	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Medicine	2017	St Catharine's College	A*A*A					Yes	
Medicine	2017	St John's College	A*A*A					Yes	
Medicine	2017	Trinity College	A*A*A		Yes				
Medicine	2017	Trinity Hall	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2018	Christ's College	A*A*A		Yes				
Medicine	2018	Churchill College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2018	Clare College	A*A*A					Yes	
Medicine	2018	Corpus Christi College	A*A*A		Yes				
Medicine	2018	Downing College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2018	Emmanuel College	A*A*A					Yes	
Medicine	2018	Fitzwilliam College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Medicine	2018	Girton College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
WICCICITIC	2018	Gonville and Caius College	A*A*A					Yes	
Medicine	2018	Homerton College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes			
	2010	Jesus College	A*A*AA					Yes	
Medicine Medicine	2018	Jesus College			Yes	Yes			
Medicine Medicine Medicine	2018		A*A*A	Yes	res				
Medicine Medicine Medicine Medicine	2018 2018	King's College	A*A*A A*A*A	Yes	res			Yes	
Medicine Medicine Medicine Medicine Medicine	2018 2018 2018	King's College Magdalene College	A*A*A	Yes				Yes	
Medicine Medicine Medicine Medicine Medicine Medicine	2018 2018 2018 2018	King's College Magdalene College Murray Edwards College	A*A*A A*A*A		Yes	Ves		Yes	
Medicine Medicine Medicine Medicine Medicine Medicine Medicine Medicine	2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018	King's College Magdalene College Murray Edwards College Newnham College	A*A*A A*A*A A*A*A	Yes	Yes Yes	Yes		Yes	
Medicine Medicine Medicine Medicine Medicine Medicine	2018 2018 2018 2018	King's College Magdalene College Murray Edwards College	A*A*A A*A*A		Yes	Yes Yes Yes		Yes	

Medicine	2018	Queens' College	A*A*A				Yes
Medicine	2018	Robinson College	A*A*A				Yes
Medicine	2018	Selwyn College	A*A*A*				Yes
Medicine	2018	Sidney Sussex College	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Medicine	2018	St Catharine's College	A*A*A				Yes
Medicine	2018	St John's College	A*A*A		Yes		
Medicine	2018	Trinity College	A*A*A				Yes
Medicine	2018	Trinity Hall	A*A*A	Yes	Yes	Yes	

	College	Average BMAT Score for Offer Holders									
Course		2016 Apply Year				2017 Apply Year			2018 Apply Year		
		Section 1	Section 2	Section 3	Section 1	Section 2	Section 3	Section 1	Section 2	Section 3	
	Christ's	6.2	6.3	3.3	6.3	6.2	3.7	5.6	6.4	3.4	
	Churchill	6.3	6.8	3.1	6.2	6.0	2.9	5.7	6.4	3.5	
	Clare	6.2	6.6	2.9	6.2	5.9	3.5	5.5	6.0	3.6	
	Corpus Christi	5.6	6.4	3.2	6.1	5.5	3.5	5.7	5.9	3.4	
	Downing	6.0	6.2	3.4	6.0	7.1	3.8	6.0	6.7	3.7	
	Emmanuel	6.1	6.2	3.3	6.5	6.3	3.6	5.5	6.2	3.4	
	Fitzwilliam	6.0	5.5	3.3	6.1	5.6	3.6	5.1	5.7	3.7	
	Girton	6.3	5.8	3.2	6.6	6.8	3.3	5.7	5.8	3.4	
	Gonville and Caius	6.1	6.0	3.3	5.9	6.6	3.8	5.7	6.1	3.4	
	Homerton	5.9	5.8	2.9	5.0	4.8	3.3	4.6	5.9	3.3	
	Jesus	6.4	5.8	3.4	6.2	6.3	3.2	6.0	6.2	3.6	
	King's	6.4	5.7	3.2	6.2	5.4	3.6	5.1	5.3	3.5	
	Lucy Cavendish	7.6	7.4	3.5	6.3	3.9	4.5	5.9	7.2	3.0	
Medicine	Magdalene	6.3	6.6	3.7	5.7	5.1	3.4	4.9	5.3	3.2	
(A100)	Murray Edwards	5.4	6.0	3.7	6.4	6.0	3.7	4.9	5.6	3.5	
(A100)	Newnham	5.4	6.1	3.0	5.6	5.3	3.5	5.1	6.3	3.6	
	Open Application	5.5	5.3	3.5	6.2	5.8	3.3	5.6	5.4	3.4	
	Pembroke	7.4	7.4	3.4	5.7	6.1	3.3	5.5	6.3	3.7	
	Peterhouse	6.4	6.2	3.0	5.3	5.1	3.4	5.3	5.1	3.1	
	Queens'	5.4	5.8	3.1	5.5	5.9	3.4	5.8	5.9	3.5	
	Robinson	5.5	5.6	3.1	5.5	6.1	3.2	5.0	5.4	3.5	
	Selwyn	5.5	6.4	3.6	5.4	5.3	3.4	5.3	5.2	3.2	
	Sidney Sussex	6.1	5.8	3.3	5.7	5.9	3.5	5.3	6.2	3.3	
	St Catharine's	6.1	6.4	3.6	6.0	6.0	3.5	5.6	5.6	3.7	
	St Edmund's	5.9	9.0	3.5	no data	no data	no data	no data	no data	no data	
	St John's	6.1	6.1	3.4	6.2	6.0	3.5	5.4	6.4	3.3	
	Trinity	6.3	6.4	3.3	6.6	6.6	3.5	5.4	6.0	3.0	
	Trinity Hall	6.1	6.2	3.5	6.6	6.7	3.5	5.4	6.9	3.1	
	Wolfson	no data	no data	no data	6.9	8.8	4.0	no data	no data	no data	